Resolved, That the Municipal . ssembly hereby concurs in the said re olution, and authorizes 
the Comptroller to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York in the planner provided by 
section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to the amount of two hundred and fifty thousand 
dollars ($250,000), to be expended for the purposes aforesaid. 

Resolved, That, subject to concurrence herewith by the Municipal Assembly, the Coml-- 
troller he authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York in the manner provided 
by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to the amount of two hundred and fifty thousand

[...]

Be it Ordained by the Municipal Assembly of The City of New York, as follows 
That, in pursuance of section 178 of the Greater New York Charter, the Comptroller of The 

City of New York is hereby authorized and directed to issue bonds of the Corporate Stock of The 
City of New York to the amount of ten thousand seven hundred dollars ($10,700) to pay for the 
cost of laying water-mains in Broadwav, from the Boulevard to Old Bowery Bay road, and in 
Grand avenue, from Main street to Old Bowery Bay road, in the First Ward, Borough of Queens. 

Whereas, Broadway, from the Boulevard at the East river and extending to the Old Bowery